## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Application for amendment of Certificate No. 401-W in Highlands County, by PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC.

Docket No.: 130261-WU

# NOTICE OF FILING PROOF OF PUBLICATION

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC., by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby

gives notice of filing the Affidavit of Publication evidencing the Notice of Application has been

published in accordance with Rule 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code.

Respectfully submitted this 21st day of February, 2014, by:

FRIEDMAN, FRIEDMAN & LONG, P.A. 766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030 Lake Mary, FL 32746 Phone: (407) 830-6331 Fax: (407) 878-2178 <u>mfriedman@ffllegal.com</u> <u>drudolf@friedmanfriedmanandlong.com</u> jhamel@friedmanfriedmanandlong.com

neen

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN Florida Bar No.: 474797 For the Firm

#### LAKE PLACID JOURNAL Published Weekly in Highlands County, Florida at Lake Placid

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HIGHLANDS:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared

### Barb Sheasley

who on oath says that she is Publisher of the LAKE PLACID JOURNAL, a weekly newspaper published at Lake Placid in Highlands County, Florida; that the attached copy of the advertisement, being a

in the matter of	NOTICE	OF	APPLICATION	
FOR AN	EXTENSI	qu	OF	SERVICE

in the Circuit Court, was published in said newspaper in the issues of: FEBRUARY, 2014

Alter and the contraction of the

Affiant further says that said LAKE PLACID JOURNAL is a newspaper published at Lake Placid, in said Highlands County, Florida, and that said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Highlands County, Florida, each week and has been entered as second-class mail matter at the post office in Lake Placid, in said Highlands County, Florida, for a period of I year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in

the said newspaper. (Signature of Affiant)

Personally Known X

Identification Shown

Sworn to and subscribed before me this UCday of PEB Notary Public State of Florida Rebecca L Graham My Commission EE 167744 mtras 02/08/2018.

Notice of Application for an Extension of Service Area By Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. In Highlands County, Florida Notice is hereby given on the 27th day of January, 2014, pur-suant to Section 367,045, Florida , Statutes, and rule 28,30:030, Florida Administrative Code, of rtonga: Agministrative Code, of the Application for an amendment of Gentificate No. 410W in High-lands County, by Placid Lakes Util-ties, Inc. The Applicant proposes to extend its existing, certified water service area to include the following land in Highlands County following land in Highlands County, Florida. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Township 37 South, Range 29 East Section 13 All of said Section 13 lying South and West of Catfish Creek. Section 243 All of said Section 24 lying South and West of Catfish Creek and West of Lake Placid, excluding the area south of a line described this Net. thusiving continues of the Southwest Continues o ner of Section 24, Township 37 South; Range 29 East; thence run northerly along the West Sec-tion Line of said Section 24/for a distance of approximately 660 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence run easterly until reaching Lake Placid Any objections to the Application must be made in writing and filed with the Commission Clerk, office with the Commission Clerk, Florida, of the Commission Clerk, Florida, Public Service Commission, 2540: Shumard Oak Boulevard, Taliahassee, Florida 32399 0850, no later than 30 days from the dete of the Notice with a US50, no later than 50 days from the date of this Notice, with a copy to (Pan Brewer, 410 Wash-lington Boulevard, NW, Lake Placid, FI, 33852. The objection must state the grounds for the Solicition with particularity. objection with particularity. PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC 410 Washington Boulevard NW Lake Placid, Fl 33852 Publish: The Lake Placid Journal Date: February 19, 2014